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Meeting To Date

March 14th

Rapid Transit 
History

March 20th

Transportation List 
Public Participation 

Meeting

March 25th

Project List 
Selection By 

Council

March 26th

Final Endorsement 
by Council
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The Funding Opportunity 

$130M
Municipal 
contribution

$170M
Provincial 
investment

$200M
Federal 
allocation
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Funding
Eligibility
Criteria 

• Improved capacity of public transit Infrastructure
• Improved quality and/or safety of transit systems
• Improved access to a public transit system
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Ability to
Submit 

• Sufficient information for a business case
• Must increase the number of user of the transit and 

active transportation systems
• Part of a land-use or transportation plan or strategy
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Today's Meeting
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Council 
Proposes a List

Staff Provide 
Financial 

Implications

Staff Prepare 
Funding 

Submission for 
March 31st
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Council 
Selects 

Final List
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Next Steps
March 28th

NOTICE: Transit Project Assessment Process Ends

March 29th – April 27th

30-day Public Comment Period

April 27th – June 1st

35 days for a Minister’s Decision

June 1st

Complete Environmental Assessment

6

london.ca

Transportation Project List
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Transit Projects: Transit Supportive Projects:
1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Downtown Loop
Wellington Road Gateway
East London Link
North Connection
West Connection
Intelligent Traffic Signals (TIMMS)
Expansion buses
On-board Information Screens 
Bus Stop Amenities

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Pedestrian Street Connectivity Improvements to the Transit 
Network
New Sidewalks
Adelaide Street Underpass Active Transportation 
Connections
Active Transportation Improvements across Transit Route 
Bridges
Dundas Place Thames Valley Parkway Active 
Transportation Connection
Dundas Street Old East Village Streetscape Improvements
Oxford Street / Wharncliffe Road Intersection Improvements
Cycling Routes Connecting to Downtown Transit
Cycling Routes Connecting to Transit throughout the City
Enhanced Bike Parking 


